Clinton County **Board of Supervisors**

Clinton County Administration Building 1900 North Third Street

Tom Determann, Chairman Jim Irwin, Jr., Vice-Chairman Dan Srp

www.clintoncounty-ia.gov

P.O. Box 2957 Clinton, Iowa 52733-2957 Telephone: (563) 244-0575

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given that the Clinton County Board of Supervisors will meet at the following time and place: Tuesday, July 27, 2021, 9:00 A.M. Clinton County Administration Building, Conference Room B, 1900 N. 3rd St., Clinton, IA. The public may join the meeting by phone by dialing 1-408-418-9388 and entering the access code 623839162. The public may also join through the internet by following this web address: https://globalpage-prod.webex.com/join Enter meeting Code: 623839162 and then password clinton23.

9:00 a.m. Review Correspondence & Claims

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance

Formal Action & Motions

Claims Approval

RESOLUTIONS

RESOLUTION: Liquor license – Big Grove Brewery

UNFINISHED BUSINESS

GENERAL PUBLIC

DEPARTMENT HEADS, ELECTED OFFICIALS & EMPLOYEES

DISCUSSION WITH POSSIBLE ACTION

RESOLUTION 2021- ____

RESOLUTION APPROVING LOCAL AUTHORITY FOR A FIVE-DAY LIQUOR LICENSE FOR BIG GROVE BREWERY

BE IT RESOLVED by the Clinton County Board of Supervisors that Big Grove Brewery, has electronically filed for a five-day Class B Beer Permit with outdoor service at 1115 Iowa 136, Lost Nation, with an effective date of July 28, 2021, and said application is hereby approved by the Clinton County Board of Supervisors.

Roll Call:		
Srp:	Yes	No
Irwin:	Yes	No
Determann:	Yes	No
Chairperson,	Tom D	etermann
ATTEST:		
County Audit	or, Eric	v Van Lancker